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V.G.1.a ALE 40th Day Enrollment

Tucson Unified School District 3/17/2019

Student Participation in ALE Programs ( based on the designation of court order ALE 1771) by 40th day for school years 12-13 through

Type of ELL or Class

ALE Non Year White AA Hisp NA API MR Total
Pullout GANon 1213 649 41.5% 73 4.7% 726 46.5% 25 1.6% 35 2.2% 54  3.5% 1562
Pullout GANon 1314 612 39.4% 71 4.6% 754 48.6% 22 1.4% 34 2.2% 60 3.9% 1553
Pullout GA Non 1415 585 37.8% 66 4.3% 762 49.3% 29 1.9% 37 2.4% 68 4.4% 1547
Pullout GANon 1516 551 37.8% 79 5.4% 711 48.7% 23 1.6% 29 2.0% 65 4.5% 1459
Pullout GANon 1617 492 32.1% 85 5.5% 809 52.8% 26 1.7% 38 2.5% 83 5.4% 1533
Pullout GANon 1718 436 30.4% 81 5.6% 774 54.0% 39 2.7% 33 2.3% 71 5.0% 1434
Pullout GANon 1819 461 33.4% 70 5.1% 706 51.1% 38 2.7% 39 2.8% 68 4.9% 1382
Pullout GANon 1920 446 33.8% 66 5.0% 677 51.4% 37 2.8% 31 2.4% 61 4.6% 1318
Pullout GAELL 1213 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 19 95.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0% 20
Pullout GAELL 1314 0 0.0% 1 2.7% 33 89.2% 0 0.0% 2 5.4% 1 2.7% 37
Pullout GAELL 1415 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 29 96.7% 0 0.0% 1 3.3% 0 0.0% 30
Pullout GAELL 1516 0 0.0% 1 5.3% 16 84.2% 0 0.0% 2 10.5% 0 0.0% 19
Pullout GAELL 1617 1 3.8% 1 3.8% 23 88.5% 0 0.0% 1 3.8% 0 0.0% 26
Pullout GAELL 1718 2 6.9% 0 0.0% 19 65.5% 0 0.0% 8 27.6% 0 0.0% 29
Pullout GAELL 1819 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 23 85.2% 0 0.0% 4 14.8% 0 0.0% 27
Pullout GAELL 1920 0 0.0% 1 4.2% 21 87.5% 0 0.0% 2 8.3% 0 0.0% 24
Self-ContaiNon 1213 378 36.8% 44 4.3% 482 47.0% 16 1.6% 42 4.1% 64 6.2% 1026
Self-ContaiNon 1314 400 37.4% 54 5.0% 501 46.8% 17 1.6% 40 3.7% 58 5.4% 1070
Self-ContaiNon 1415 391 37.5% 50 4.8% 503 48.2% 15 1.4% 32 3.1% 52 5.0% 1043
Self-ContaiNon 1516 382 38.5% 44 4.4% 462 46.6% 19 1.9% 25 2.5% 60 6.0% 992
Self-ContaiNon 1617 463 40.2% 51 4.4% 526 45.7% 17 1.5% 27 2.3% 67 5.8% 1151
Self-ContaiNon 1718 482 40.3% 73 6.1% 525 43.9% 15 1.3% 25 2.1% 77  6.4% 1197
Self-ContaiNon 1819 481 38.0% 86 6.8% 582 46.0% 18 1.4% 28 2.2% 70  55% 1265
Self-ContaiNon 1920 457 36.1% 101 % 603 47.6% 23 1.8% 29 2.3% 59 4.7% 1272
Self-ContaiELL 1213 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3



ELL or Class

Type of
ALE

Self-Contai ELL
Self-Contai ELL
Self-Contai ELL
Self-Contai ELL
Self-Contai ELL
Self-Contai ELL
Self-Contai ELL
Resource ¢ Non
Resource ¢ Non
Resource ¢ Non
Resource ¢ Non
Resource ¢ Non
Resource ¢ Non
Resource ¢ Non
Resource ( Non
Resource CELL
Resource CELL
Resource CELL
Resource CELL
Resource CELL
Resource CELL
Resource CELL
Resource CELL
MS for HS Non
MS for HS Non
MS for HS Non
MS for HS Non
MS for HS Non
MS for HS Non
MS for HS Non
MS for HS Non

Non Year

1314
1415
1516
1617
1718
1819
1920
1213
1314
1415
1516
1617
1718
1819
1920
1213
1314
1415
1516
1617
1718
1819
1920
1213
1314
1415
1516
1617
1718
1819
1920
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White

O O O O O O

538
458
362
378
329
313
399
372

N O Ok OO OO

336
310
306
273
271
300
250
283

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
16.7%
0.0%
0.0%
37.4%
35.0%
29.9%
31.7%
28.5%
28.7%
28.6%
24.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.5%
28.1%
26.7%
25.2%
23.4%
23.6%
21.4%
17.4%
18.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.6%
6.8%
6.9%
6.9%
7.8%
7.5%
7.4%
8.7%
0.0%
0.0%
12.5%
12.5%
5.0%
19.0%
29.8%
19.3%
5.8%
6.0%
4.5%
6.6%
5.3%
5.8%
4.9%
4.6%

Hisp

695
653
659
627
642
609
779
850

14
18
16
28
43
702
692
757
729
722
886
995
1087

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
83.3%
100.0%
100.0%
48.3%
49.9%
54.4%
52.6%
55.6%
55.9%
55.8%
56.6%
100.0%
50.0%
75.0%
87.5%
90.0%
76.2%
59.6%
75.4%
58.6%
59.7%
62.4%
62.4%
62.8%
63.3%
69.2%
69.1%

R O O OO OO

U OO L NN P NN W
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0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.2%
1.0%
2.5%
3.4%
2.0%
1.3%
2.1%
3.1%
0.0%
0.0%
12.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.8%
2.5%
2.2%
1.6%
1.8%
2.0%
4.0%
4.5%
3.2%

oOuvEkL, OO OoOkKr o

N RN W WP WN
A 00O R, DD WN O

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.2%
3.6%
3.3%
2.2%
2.6%
2.6%
2.5%
2.3%
0.0%
50.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.8%
10.6%
0.0%
2.4%
2.8%
3.5%
2.7%
2.7%
1.9%
1.0%
1.5%

MR

O O O O o o o

A b A DWWHD
N O Wk NN O
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u b b W WWW
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0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.3%
3.7%
3.1%
3.1%
3.5%
3.9%
3.5%
4.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.5%
2.7%
2.8%
3.2%
3.6%
3.6%
2.9%
3.6%

Total

1438
1309
1211
1191
1155
1089
1396
1501

16
20
21
47
57
1197
1159
1214
1169
1149
1400
1437
1574



Type of
ALE

MS for HS
MS for HS
MS for HS
MS for HS
MS for HS
MS for HS
MS for HS
MS for HS
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Honors

Honors

Honors

Honors

Honors

Honors

Honors

ELL or Class
Non Year
ELL 1213
ELL 1314
ELL 1415
ELL 1516
ELL 1617
ELL 1718
ELL 1819
ELL 1920
Non 1213
Non 1314
Non 1415
Non 1516
Non 1617
Non 1718
Non 1819
Non 1920
ELL 1213
ELL 1314
ELLL 1415
ELL 1516
ELL 1617
ELLL 1718
ELLL 1819
ELL 1920
Non 1213
Non 1314
Non 1415
Non 1516
Non 1617
Non 1718
Non 1819
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White

N WO, OO0 -k O

270
278
357
373
293
302
302
266

R O O WwWwMNEFEDNO

1721
1562
1534
1588
1483
1473
1454

0.0%
7.7%
0.0%
0.0%
1.9%
11.1%
3.5%
1.1%
29.7%
30.0%
27.5%
31.4%
26.0%
27.8%
22.4%
19.7%
0.0%
40.0%
7.7%
10.5%
8.6%
0.0%
0.0%
1.9%
36.1%
32.6%
31.2%
29.5%
27.7%
28.2%
27.1%

>
>

U O WO O o o o

O O O O O O o

284
308
340
351
347
329
342

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.7%
0.0%
2.8%
5.8%
5.7%
8.2%
6.0%
7.7%
7.8%
5.8%
6.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.9%
6.0%
6.4%
6.9%
6.5%
6.5%
6.3%
6.4%

Hisp

2
11
23
20
51
35
81
165
517
518
743
654
651
626
833
875

10
16
29

32
49
2329
2489
2603
2963
3040
2951
3038

100.0%
84.6%
100.0%
90.9%
98.1%
77.8%
94.2%
93.8%
56.9%
55.8%
57.3%
55.1%
57.9%
57.5%
61.8%
64.7%
25.0%
60.0%
76.9%
84.2%
82.9%
75.0%
97.0%
92.5%
48.8%
51.9%
53.0%
55.1%
56.8%
56.5%
56.6%

0O NNEFEF OOOOOo JZ>

W b R W WN -
oo NN P O WU,

O OO oo o oo

00 00 WO
o OV O

106

128
95
122

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.2%
2.3%
1.1%
0.9%
1.6%
2.0%
2.6%
2.8%
1.4%
3.4%
2.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.9%
1.9%
1.8%
2.0%
2.4%
1.8%
2.3%

>
=

N O P, ONO K O

W W NN DN W W W
O N NO O B U Y

P RPN WELNOW

207
184
173
189
175
185
208

0.0%
7.7%
0.0%
9.1%
0.0%
2.2%
0.0%
1.1%
4.1%
3.8%
2.6%
2.4%
2.3%
2.0%
2.4%
2.2%
75.0%
0.0%
15.4%
5.3%
8.6%
25.0%
3.0%
1.9%
4.3%
3.8%
3.5%
3.5%
3.3%
3.5%
3.9%

O OO O o o o o ;gu

a Ul w W w wN N
R N 00O oy O O VW Ww
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142
165
171
182
177
193
201

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.5%
3.1%
2.3%
2.5%
3.2%
3.5%
4.2%
4.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.9%
3.0%
3.4%
3.5%
3.4%
3.3%
3.7%
3.7%

Total

13
23
22
52
45
86
176
908
928
1296
1188
1125
1088
1348
1352

13
19
35

33
53
4773
4797
4910
5379
5350
5226
5365



Type of
ALE

Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors
Honors
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP

ELL or Class
Non Year

Non
ELL
ELL
ELL
ELL
ELL
ELL
ELL
ELL
Non
Non
Non
Non
Non
Non
Non
Non
ELL
ELL
ELL
ELL
ELL
ELL
ELL
ELL
Non
Non
Non
Non
Non
Non

1920
1213
1314
1415
1516
1617
1718
1819
1920
1213
1314
1415
1516
1617
1718
1819
1920
1213
1314
1415
1516
1617
1718
1819
1920
1213
1314
1415
1516
1617
1718
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White

1583
0
1
0
3
10
4
3
6
1084
1040
1204
1239
1182
1189
1186
1178

O, P, OORFr OO

110
119
125
121
86
46

28.2%
0.0%
5.0%
0.0%
3.2%
8.7%
8.2%
4.3%
6.7%

43.1%

40.4%

40.5%

37.8%

37.2%

37.5%

37.0%

36.3%
0.0%
0.0%
10.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.0%
5.6%
0.0%
7.7%
7.8%
8.1%
7.7%
7.2%
6.7%

AA

443

W b WNNNDN OGO

133
150
181
211
177
177
185
207

R O L ONMNNDNOO

(o)
(o)}

109
110
115
84
36

7.9%
0.0%
25.0%
5.0%
7.4%
1.7%
6.1%
5.7%
3.3%
5.3%
5.8%
6.1%
6.4%
5.6%
5.6%
5.8%
6.4%
0.0%
0.0%
20.0%
15.4%
0.0%
3.0%
0.0%
3.1%
6.0%
7.2%
7.1%
7.3%
7.0%
5.3%

Hisp

3031

1119
1147
1177
1191
926
551

54.0%
10.0%
55.0%
75.0%
83.0%
84.3%
77.6%
82.9%
82.2%
41.5%
43.8%
44.0%
45.8%
46.9%
46.1%
46.0%
46.4%
66.7%
75.0%
70.0%
61.5%
100.0%
93.9%
83.3%
87.5%
78.0%
75.4%
75.9%
75.5%
77.7%
80.6%

NA

112

OFr OFr OO OO

B W P W WNWW
a O Rr P Ww oo nN

O O O oo o oo

(0]
wu

111
92

102
58
33

2.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.9%
0.0%
1.4%
0.0%
1.3%
1.4%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.3%
1.2%
1.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.9%
7.3%
5.9%
6.5%
4.9%
4.8%

API

222
9
3
8
6
5
4
4
6

154
141
139
159
156
177
193
187

O O U1 VNN O O WOoOrFr N

=
©

4.0%
90.0%
15.0%
20.0%
6.4%
4.3%
8.2%
5.7%
6.7%
6.1%
5.5%
4.7%
4.9%
4.9%
5.6%
6.0%
5.8%
33.3%
25.0%
0.0%
23.1%
0.0%
0.0%
11.1%
6.3%
0.3%
0.6%
0.6%
0.7%
0.8%
0.9%

MR

224

= O O O O O o o

_ O O O O O o o

=N W W N W
N O N N O O

4.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.1%
2.7%
3.1%
3.8%
4.0%
4.0%
3.9%
4.0%
3.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.1%
2.1%
1.7%
2.4%
2.3%
2.4%
1.8%

Total

5615
10
20
40
94
115
49
70
90
2515
2576
2973
3274
3176
3172
3205
3241

10
13
14
33
18
32
1435
1521
1550
1577
1192
684



ELL or Class

Type of
ALE

1B Non
IB Non
IB ELL
IB ELL
IB ELL
IB ELL
IB ELL
IB ELL
IB ELL
IB ELL
Dual Credit Non
Dual Credit Non
Dual Credit Non
Dual Credit Non
Dual Credit Non
Dual Credit Non
Dual Credit Non
Dual Credit Non
Dual Credit ELL
Dual Credit ELL
Dual Credit ELL
Dual Credit ELL
Dual Credit ELL
Dual Credit ELL
Dual Credit ELL
Dual Credit ELL
Dual LangL Non
Dual LangL Non
Dual LangL Non
Dual LangL Non
Dual LangL Non

Non Year

1819
1920
1213
1314
1415
1516
1617
1718
1819
1920
1213
1314
1415
1516
1617
1718
1819
1920
1213
1314
1415
1516
1617
1718
1819
1920
1213
1314
1415
1516
1617
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OO O O w s~ OO Oo

a1 L1 OO NN
w o N W U

151
154

W o O o o kr +—» o

151
93
90
112
105

6.6%
5.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.8%
8.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
39.5%
31.1%
27.3%
30.1%
20.4%
17.5%
29.5%
25.7%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
18.8%
6.6%
4.8%
4.8%
6.1%
5.4%

NPk, O PRk, OO OO

a U L1 b U1
o un o ~ O

4.4%
4.2%
2.8%
9.7%
9.5%
11.3%
16.1%
12.5%
0.0%
0.0%
7.4%
8.1%
10.1%
8.1%
6.3%
5.5%
10.0%
9.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
50.0%
0.0%
25.0%
43.8%
2.2%
2.3%
2.7%
3.0%
3.1%

Hisp

614
479
101
117
146
119
83

15
74
122
119
93
175
249
263
334

NP, P OO OO

1965
1650
1612
1540
1629

82.3%
83.6%
92.7%
87.3%
86.4%
83.8%
74.1%
87.5%
100.0%
93.8%
38.9%
51.9%
52.4%
50.0%
65.1%
69.0%
51.5%
55.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
50.0%
50.0%
50.0%
31.3%
85.4%
85.5%
85.6%
83.2%
84.0%

NA

32

N
N

OO0 000000 ULVRMRIMNABRNWRERROOOR R L B

108
107
93
99
103

4.3%
3.8%
0.9%
0.7%
0.6%
0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.3%
2.1%
1.3%
0.9%
2.2%
2.2%
1.7%
0.8%
1.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.7%
5.5%
4.9%
5.3%
5.3%

>
=

OO O FRLP NONPBMEFELEDN

NN R B2 g 2P
w k= Ww o NN N

N OO NMNDNPD PR PR OOOOOo

0.3%
0.2%
3.7%
1.5%
3.6%
1.4%
0.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
8.9%
5.1%
5.3%
4.3%
3.7%
3.6%
4.1%
3.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
50.0%
25.0%
6.3%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.3%
0.4%

<
o

[
w o

O o0 OO0 Ok OO0 O

NNHmH
() o

O OO O o o o o

w b W wWwN
U oo B~ N

2.1%
2.3%
0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.2%
2.6%
4.0%
5.4%
2.2%
2.8%
4.1%
3.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.0%
1.8%
1.9%
2.2%
1.8%

Total

746
573
109
134
169
142
112

16
190
235
227
186
269
361
511
600

A NN O PR - O

2300
1930
1883
1851
1939



ELL or Class

T f
ype o Non Year

ALE

Dual Langt Non 1718
Dual Langt Non 1819
Dual Langt Non 1920
Dual LangLELL 1213
Dual Langt ELL 1314
Dual LangLELL 1415
Dual LangL ELL 1516
Dual LangLELL 1617
Dual Langt ELL 1718
Dual LangLELL 1819
Dual LangLELL 1920

UHS Non 1213
UHS Non 1314
UHS Non 1415
UHS Non 1516
UHS Non 1617
UHS Non 1718
UHS Non 1819
UHS Non 1920
UHS ELL 1213
UHS ELL 1314
UHS ELL 1415
UHS ELL 1516
UHS ELL 1617
UHS ELL 1718
UHS ELL 1819

UHS ELL 1920
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White

143
171
191

O W N WP bbb w

472
500
522
507
504
520
487
519

O O O O o o o o

7.8%
8.2%
9.1%
1.0%
1.1%
1.4%
1.6%
1.1%
2.3%
0.8%
0.0%
50.5%
49.6%
50.3%
48.0%
46.0%
46.4%
44.4%
45.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

O O O WNMNDNDNDO

AW W W WWNN
N P 0NN 0N

O O O O o o o o

3.1%
2.8%
3.1%
0.0%
0.6%
0.7%
0.8%
1.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.9%
2.8%
3.6%
3.3%
3.4%
3.1%
3.1%
4.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Hisp

1480
1727
1644
290
341
271
246
270
287
352
449
287
324
331
351
394
388
378
393

N R, 2, O OOOO

80.7%
82.7%
78.6%
98.0%
95.8%
96.8%
96.5%
96.1%
96.3%
98.6%
89.1%
30.7%
32.1%
31.9%
33.2%
35.9%
34.6%
34.5%
34.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
66.7%

OO OO0 O0ODO0OCOoO uUPEPNPPPPON WNDNMNNRENDNDNDNDO

5.5%
4.0%
3.2%
0.0%
0.6%
0.7%
0.4%
0.7%
0.7%
0.6%
0.6%
0.7%
0.6%
0.4%
0.4%
0.2%
0.1%
0.4%
0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

>
=

OO N WEFEFPFWEFE PMMODN

107
102
89
100
95
115
132
132

, O O OO O O o

0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.8%
0.4%
0.4%
1.1%
0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
11.4%
10.1%
8.6%
9.5%
8.7%
10.3%
12.0%
11.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
33.3%

MR

52
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=~ B
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2.8%
2.1%
2.0%
0.7%
1.1%
0.0%
0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.7%
4.9%
5.3%
5.6%
5.8%
5.5%
5.7%
4.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Total

1834
2089
2012
296
356
280
255
281
298
357
452
935
1009
1038
1056
1096
1121
1097
1152
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